
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Tuesday, July 6, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

 

1. Item No. 94 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard  
a) Beaver County - US-64 - HSIPG-265F(025)TR / 33931(04), $39,012.54, 1.78% 
b) Beckham County - I-40B - STP-205N(078)PM / 29004(04), $600.00, 0.03% 
c) Bryan County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-207D(099)RB / CIRB-207D(100)RB / 32887(04), $8,610.65, 0.22% 
d) Caddo County - US-62 - SSP-008B(316)PM / STP-208B(091)PM / 12571(08), $9,053.32, 0.06% 
e) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), $20,726.73, 0.18% 
f) Creek County - US-60 - HSIPG-227F(047)TR / 34453(04), $58,474.80, 5.93% 
g) Grady County - SH-92 - STP-226B(052)AD / 32936(04), $16,767.43, 9.06% 
h) Kingfisher County - Co. Rd. - STP-237D(051)CI / 28439(04), $1,563.00, 0.20% 
i) Lincoln County - SH-99 - STP-241B(064)PM / 29543(04), $24,150.00, 1.10% 
j) Oklahoma County - SH-77H - SBR-255N(517)SB / 27107(04), $3,098.21, 0.08% 
k) Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(056)SS / 28860(04), $1,850.25, 0.19% 
l) Osage County - US-60 - SSR-018N(078)SR / 33374(04), $19,537.15, 2.54% 
m) Ottawa County - US-60 - SSP-158B(119)PM / 24273(04), $20,074.82, 0.53% 
n) Pontotoc County - OLD STATE HIGHWAY 99 - CIRB-262C(059)RB / 33057(04), $9,900.00, 0.32% 
o) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267B(090)RW / 21006(17), $12,500.00, 7.06% 
p) Seminole County - SH-3E - SBR-9595(004)SB / 29595(04), $14,355.24, 0.65% 
q) Sequoyah County - SH-17 - CIRB-268C(075)RB / 25434(08), $42,290.00, 1.28% 
r) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(083)PM / 29756(04), $9,941.20, 0.13% 
s) Sequoyah County - US-64 - SSR-268C(073)SR / 33443(04), $22,077.00, -0.94% Underrun 
t) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(080)PM / 30362(04), $41,789.47, 0.90% 
u) Washington County - US-75 - NHPP-014N(102)PM / 23170(11), $6,119.76, 2.79% 

 
2. Item No. 95 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), $5,652.33, 0.12% 
b) Bryan County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-207D(099)RB / CIRB-207D(100)RB / 32887(04),  
 $108,952.31, 2.75% 
c) Canadian County - SH-4 - STP-209C(067)PM / 04757(05), $54,248.09, 0.41% 
d) Canadian County - US-81 (I-40B) - NHPP-209N(051)SS / 27004(04), #6, $16,060.05, 0.16% 
e) Canadian County - US-81 (I-40B) - NHPP-209N(051)SS / 27004(04), #7, $98,815.31, 0.99% 
f) Cimarron County - US-64 - NHPP-034N(001)PM / 20941(04), $71,132.94, 0.66% 
g) Cleveland County - I-35 - NHPPIY-0035-2(176) / NHPPIY-0035-2(304) / 09031(05),  
 $30,237.87, -0.04% Underrun  
h) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(091)AG / 30606(04), $18,922.50, 1.28% 
i) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $17,095.00, 0.08% 
j) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-3500(083)SB / 31989(04), $71,379.59, -6.53% Underrun 
k) Hughes County - Co. Rd. - STP-232C(041)CI / 28575(04), $62,241.65, 1.93% 
l) Johnston County - SH-22/SH-99 - STP-235C(038)PM / 31841(04), $11,550.00, 0.17% 
m) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(019)SS / 27980(04), $148,265.70, 1.72% 
n) Kiowa County - US-183 - SSR-271B(070)SR / 34395(04), $142,062.00, 3.06% 
o) Lincoln County - SH-66 - SBR-241C(012)SB / 29567(04), $8,002.01, 1.60% 
p) Mayes County - Co. Rd. - STP-249C(053)CI / 31161(04), $18,605.44, 0.52% 
q) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), #6,    
 $33,450.00, 0.24% 
r) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), #8,  
 $12,640.00, 0.09% 



- 2 - 

 

s) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), $27,073.80,  
 #9, 0.20% 
t) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #21, $208,799.84, 0.21% 
u) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #22, $67,038.46, -0.07%  
 underrun  
v) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #23, $251,670.72, 0.25% 
w) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #24, $301,607.39, 0.30% 
x) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88),  
 $75,984.21, 0.29% 
 
y) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)PM / NHPPI-4400-(039)PM / NHPPI-4400- 

(040)PM / NHPPI-4400-(041)PM / NHPPI-4400-(042)PM / NHPPI-4400-(043)PM / 
31006(04), $100,000.00, 0.36% 

z) Pawnee County - Ct. St. - SBR-259N(058)SB / 33451(04), $15,087.78, 0.97% 
aa) Pittsburg County - US-69 - SSP-013N(176)PM / 34329(04), $2,891.04, 0.05% 
bb) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $74,916.86, 0.64% 
cc) Seminole County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-267C(053)RB / 30039(08), $75,772.48, 3.02% 
dd) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(277)IG / 29326(04), $326,094.65, 3.86% 

 
3. Item No. 97 - Settlement of Claim for Payment of Additional Aggregate Base Type A to 

Crossland Heavy Contractors – Mr. Davis 

Oklahoma County – District IV - Grade, Drain, Surface and Sidewalks City Street (Britton Road):  from 
0.4 miles east of SH-74, extend east in the City of the Village, Project No.: STP-255C(430)(431)AG - 
$142,914.36 
 

4. Item No. 98 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

June 17, 2021 – Regular Letting  
 
5. Item No. 99 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

